2019 Free Beach Exploration S

Join local naturalists out on the beach to uncover the unique creatures that call
the intertidal zone home. These 60-90 minute low tide beach explorations are
FREE and suitable for all ages. Boots or close-toed shoes recommended.

\.J_-./ Shine Tidelands State Park \J/ Rockaway Beach
S. of Port Ludlow - Discovery Pass required. 7 Bain bridge Island
Look for our neon vests on the beach. Parking is limited at this site. Please park nase or
Sunday, May 19 11:00AM — 1:00PM tail in. Carpooling is particularly encouraged.
Monday, June 3 10:30AM — 12:30PM Sunday, May 19 11:00AM — 12:30PM
Thursday, August 1 10:30AM — 12:30PM
Thursday, August 29 9:30AM — 11:30AM \J/ Kitsap Memorial State Park

: ) . . . Poulsbo - Discovery Pass required.
N Bain b”dqe Island Ferry Terminal Look for our neon vests on the beach.

Bainbridge Island

Beach access is best by parking in downtown Winslow, Monday, May 20 1:00PM - 2:30PM
walking through Waterfront Park down the Waterfront Trail Monday, June 17 12:00PM - 1:30PM
to the beach, including the trail that goes by the condos. Tuesday, July 16 11:45AM — 1:00PM

Wednesday, July 3 11:00AM — 12:30PM Thursday August 1 12:00PM = 1:30PM

\],-v Pt. White Pier

va Liberty Bay Beach

Bainbridge Island Poulsbo
Meet at Point White Pier or find us on the beach. Meet at gazebo near northwest end of
Friday, August 2 11:30AM — 1:00PM Hiedty Sejidteqy oREfats
I Wednesday, July 3 11:00AM — 1:00PM
@‘, Manchester State Park Thursday, August29  10:00AM — 12:00PM
Manchester - Discovery Pass required. 1 :
7767 E. Hilldale Rd., Port Orchard, WA 98366. !~ Lions Park
e — Meet on the lawn. 7. Bremerton

Meet at northwest end of Lions Park,

. Thursday, July 4 12:00PM — 1:30PM

= Thursday, July 18 12:00PM — 1:30PM near boat faunch. :
7 Wednesday, July 31 11:00AM — 12:30PM Tuesday, June 18 12:00PM — 2:00PM 2 _—;--g'?
e Friday, August 2 12:00PM = 1:30PM Wednesday, July 31  10:00AM — 12:00PM Z 1_*,_,_:;__
Saturday, August 3  1:00PM = 2:30PM o e
Thursday, August 29 10:30AM — 12:00PM GQ‘, Olalla Boat Launch
Olalla
Explorations are offered through several organizations, check out the Meet at the Olalla Boat Launch.

key to determine who's leading when you join the fun! Look for our

neon vests on the beach. Visit kitsapbeachnaturalists.org to learn more. Wednesday, July 3 12:00PM — 1:30PM
B SEA Discovery Center Thursday, August 1 11:30AM — 1:00PM
% Harbor Wildwatch Friday, August 30 11:00AM — 12:30PM
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